SEC Fo	orm 4 FORM	Л		ο στα	TES	SECURITIE	S AN		ТСНАМ	GE C	OMMI	SSION			
	4	DOIA		Washin							OMB APP	ROVAL			
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See						F CHANGE		OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Singleton Philip Austin Jr.						er Name and Ticke Water Marine				(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 6275 LANIER ISLANDS PARKWAY						e of Earliest Transa 5/2021	action (N	1onth/	Day/Year)		X Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Chief Executive Officer				
(Street) BUFORD GA 30518 (City) (State) (Zip)					Line) X Form Form							e) X Form filed b	int/Group Filing (Check Applicable ed by One Reporting Person ed by More than One Reporting		
(0.13)	(-	•		n-Deriv	ative 9	Securities Acc	nuired	Die	sposed of	or Ben	oficially	v Owned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3 5)		(A) or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Followin	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
					Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)			
Class A common stock, par value \$0.01												134,027	I	By Auburn OWMH, LLLP ⁽³⁾	
Class A	common sto	ck, par value \$0).01									91,003	D		
Class B common stock, par value \$0.01				03/25/2021			J ⁽¹⁾		37,029	D	(1)	477,344	I	By Auburn OWMH, LLLP ⁽³⁾	
Class B	common sto	ck, par value \$0	.01	03/25/	2021		J ⁽¹⁾		37,029	A	(1)	37,029	D		
Class B	common sto	ck, par value \$0	.01									345,678	I	By Philip Singleton Irrevocable Trust, Dated December 24, 2015 ⁽³⁾	
Class B	common sto	ck, par value \$0	0.01									476,261	I	By Austin Singleton Irrevocable Trust, Dated December 30, 2015 ⁽³⁾	
			Table II -	Deriva (e.g., p	tive Se uts, ca	ecurities Acqu alls, warrants,	uired, , optic	Disp ons, o	osed of, o convertibl	or Bene e secu	ficially rities)	Owned			
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4.		5. Number of	6. Date	Exerc	cisable and	7. Title an	d Amount	8. Price of 9. I	Number of 10.	11. Nature	

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)		5. Numb Derivati Securiti Acquire Dispose (D) (Inst and 5)	ve es d (A) or ed of	6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/\	ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	erivative derivative ecurity Securities	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)		
One Water Marine Holdings, LLC common unit	(2)	03/25/2021		J ⁽¹⁾			37,029	(2)	(2)	Class A common stock, par value \$0.01	37,029	(1)	477,344	I	By Auburn OWMH, LLLP ⁽³⁾
One Water Marine Holdings, LLC common unit	(2)	03/25/2021		J ⁽¹⁾		37,029		(2)	(2)	Class A common stock, par value \$0.01	37,029	(1)	37,029	D	
One Water Marine Holdings, LLC common unit	(2)							(2)	(2)	Class A common stock, par value \$0.01	345,678		345,678	I	By Philip Singleton Irrevocable Trust, Dated December 24, 2015 ⁽³⁾

			Table II - Der (e.g					iired, Disp options, o				Owned			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Derivati Securiti Acquire Dispose	vative Expirat urities (Month uired (A) or bosed of (Instr. 3, 4		Date Exercisable and piration Date onth/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
One Water Marine Holdings, LLC common unit	(2)							(2)	(2)	Class A common stock, par value \$0.01	476,261		476,261	Ι	By Austin Singleton Irrevocable Trust, Dated December 30, 2015 ⁽³⁾

Explanation of Responses:

1. On March 25, 2021, Auburn OWMH, LLLP distributed Common Units of One Water Marine Holdings, LLC ("OneWater LLC") and Class B common stock of OneWater Marine Inc. to the Reporting Person.

2. At the request of the holder, each Common Unit of OneWater LLC may be coupled with a share of Class B common stock of OneWater Marine Inc. and redeemed for, at the Issuer's election and subject to certain restrictions in the Fourth Amended and Restated Limited Liability Company Agreement of OneWater LLC (the "OneWater LLC Agreement"), newly-issued shares of Class A common stock of OneWater Marine Inc. on a one-for-one basis or for a cash payment to be determined pursuant to the OneWater LLC Agreement for each Common Unit redeemed. The Common Units do not expire.

3. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of the shares for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.

<u>/s/ Jack Ezzell, Authorized</u> Signatory	<u>09/10/2021</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.